## Hem#4A

## City of Carson City Agenda Report

Date Submitted: November 27, 2007 Agenda Date Requested: December 6, 2007

Time Requested: 10 minutes

To: Liquor Board

From: Development Services - Planning Division

Subject Title: Action to approve a full bar liquor license, a dining room w/full liquor license, a dining room w/beer & wine liquor license, a manufacturers liquor license, and a combo packaged & on-premise liquor license for Food Management Services, Inc., dba Doppelgangers, located at 302 North Carson Street, and approval of it's liquor manager:

John F. Sieben

Staff Summary: Pursuant to CCMC 4.13.030(1) the granting or denying of all liquor license applications shall be by the Carson City Liquor Board

.Type of Action Requested:  ( ) Resolution ( X ) Formal Action/Motion	`	) Ordinance ) Other (Spec	cify)
Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statemer	ıt:	( ) Yes	(X)No

Recommended Board Action: I move to approve a full bar liquor license, a dining room w/full liquor license, a dining room w/beer & wine liquor license, a manufacturers liquor license, and a combo packaged & on-premise liquor license for Food Management Services, Inc., dba Doppelgangers, located at 302 North Carson Street, and approval of it's liquor manager, John F. Sieben, including the Non-Refundable Investigation fee of \$500.00, the Original New Application fee of \$1,000.00, and the Liquor License Per Quarter fee of \$200.00. Additionally, all sellers or servers of liquor must attend the Sheriff's Office Servers Education class within three months of the business opening.

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: The Carson City Liquor Board has the authority to grant approval of all liquor licenses pursuant to CCMC 4.13.030.

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: CCMC 4.13.030

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Explanation of Impact: N/A

Funding Source: N/A

Alternatives: 1) Refer the n 2) Deny	natter back to Business	s Licence for further review, o	r	
Supporting Material:	Application for Brew Pub City of Carson City Liquor License Application Background check from Sheriff's Office Rules & Regulations Regarding Liquor License			
Prepared By: Donna Fuller, A	Administrative Services M	<b>Manager</b>		
(Larry Werner, Development) (Linda Ritter, City Manager) (District Attorney's Office)	T Services Director/City Engine	Date: $1/-26-0$ Date: $1/27/9$ Date: $1/-27-0$ Date: $1/-27-0$		
Board Action Taken:				
Motion:		1)	Aye/Nay	
(Vote Recorded By)	<del></del>			

## CITY OF CARSON CITY LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

201 N Carson Street #5 Carson City, NV 89701 (775)887-2092 #2 fax (775)887-2102

*	(173)00172072 #2 102	73,007-2102 E	Lig. Lic
Full Name of Applicant(s)	MANANAAA	Sieben, JR.	Account # 07 - 24823
Corporate Name Food Man	agement S	Pervices. Inc	1
Fictitious Firm Name DOPO 01	ganger	Date File	ed
Business Location 302	Parion	31	Phone 882-7787
Mailing Address 302 N Ca	rom cc	$A \cap Co$	none College Con
Date Liquor Sales will start? Sept	15 2007 M	anagement Agreement on	110-0-10-2-
1	NI NI	anagement Agreement on	. IIIC:
Type of Liquor Sales: Full bar liquor		ining room w/beer & win	e
(check all that apply) Packaged Lique Dining room w		☐ Wholesaler	
☐ Packaged beer		Manufacturer     □ Additional Bar(s) @ locati	on (#
•		Combo Packaged & on-pre	
List ALL owners, partners or corpora	ete officers below:		
ALAN H ADAMS	END CAPCA	NST CCINV	89701 (75-) 77D-T
Name & Title PRESIDERIT		<u> </u>	
BOB STEWART PRES	SENT 302 N	CARSON COLA	1V f970/ (775) 883
Name & Title	CONTRADORESS		Phone # (775)
Julio 1: 3/EUGI, VIC, 1	1000	206-1 CCNV	5922 45065:
Name & Title	Address		Phone #
Are you familiar with Nevada Liquor	Laws? Kyes 🗆 1	200	
Have you ever obtained a liquor licen		no If yes, where?	ouglas (nunty
	$\sim$	•	
Non-Refundable Investigation			
Original New Application Fee Liquor License Per Quarter	0.5	Date Paid Oct.	<del></del>
Enquoi Elcense Per Quarter	10 \$ 200 00	Date Paid Oct.	1, 2007
CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the all	pove information is correct	to the best of my knowledge a	nd belief. I understand that this
liquor license, if approved, may not be transfe Board. I further understand the investigation	erred to any other nerson o	r to any other location withou	it nation approved by the Lines
	period may be jorty-jive (4	s) gays or longer for processi	<b>y</b> . /
Signature Shuff	J March	Date <u>8</u> /3	3/07
Signature		Date	
Signature	<u> </u>	Date	
$\sim 1$	2	91-	
Witnessed by	ses (	Date	70/
- A FOR		, ,	
	SHERIFF'S DEPART 01 E Musser St. Carson Ci	MENT USE ONLY ====	
	(775)887-2020 x		
Date Applicant Fingerprinted	D	****	
Date Applicant Fingerprinted	By	File	
Date Applicant Fingerprinted	By	File	3